CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2005 MERCEDES-BENZ C... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/WDBRF40J75F603715

@I x| History-Based Value Report

$5 ,930 History events affecting this vehicle's value
CARFAX Retail Value

N No Accidents Reported

a Personal Vehicle

' 4 OpenRecall

Eﬂﬂﬂﬂ@l Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2005 MERCEDES-BENZ No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
C-CLASS C 230

KOMPRESSOR X 12 Service history records

VIN: WDBRF40J75F603715
SEDAN 4 DR

1.8L 14 F 12V 4] Atleast 1 open recall
GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE

2% 3 Previous owners

ﬂ Personal vehicle

[IZ] 81,000 Lastreported odometer reading ‘ CAR

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and avai A Back To Top }
at 7:40:01 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have be\ 4
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CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better

decision about your next used car.

AN x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to
CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair.
Most recalls can be repaired free of charge.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

[IAEL ] Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in
this section

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

00 &

4‘“!‘""

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased

Type of owner

Owner 1

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty
Expired

Owner 1

Guaranteed

No

Problem

Guaranteed

No

Problem

Owner 1

2004

Personal

Owner 2

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty
Expired

Owner 2

Guaranteed

No

Problem

Guaranteed

No

Problem

Owner 2

2010

Personal

Owner 3

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

Recall
Reported

Warranty
Expired

Owner 3

Guaranteed

No

Problem

Guaranteed

No

Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
not included in this report, you may qualify.
. View Terms | View Certificate

[HEXCAIY x| Ownership History

Owner 3

2014

A Back To Top

12/17/2024, 8:40 AM



CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2005 MERCEDES-BENZ C...

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/WDBRF40J75F603715

Estimated length of ownership > yr;Sc')j 0 1yr. 7 mo. 6 erSc')‘ﬂ
Owned in the following states/provinces Nﬁ\évvj %sreky, N'\LE\ENW JZ?glé'y Ne\\//\i/ r;;rizey,
Estimated miles driven per year 2,858/yr 5,649/yr
Last reported odometer reading 16,257 50,511 81,000

[INMAEN x) Detailed History

Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle

Owner 1 e
Purchased: 2004 €

30f9

than the industry average of 15,000 2,858 mi/yr
CAR miles per year.
TR
Date Mileage Source Comments
08/28/2004 10 Dealer Inventory Vehicle sold

New Jersey

08/31/2004 12 New Jersey

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Clifton, NJ

Title #DA20042440763

Globe Motor Car
Company
Fairfield, NJ
973-227-3600

07/13/2005 3,066

globemotorcar.com

Globe Motor Car
Company
Fairfield, NJ
973-227-3600

05/24/2006 6,309

globemotorcar.com

Globe Motor Car
Company
Fairfield, NJ
973-227-3600

05/13/2008 11,128

globemotorcar.com

Globe Motor Car
Company
Fairfield, NJ
973-227-3600

10/01/2008 11,851

globemotorcar.com

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

$  Airbag system checked

Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

% Recommended maintenance

performed
Clutch bushing(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

A Back To Top
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05/06/2009 13,667

10/21/2009 15,148

04/30/2010

05/05/2010 16,153

05/08/2010 16,257

Owner 2

Purchased: 2010

Date Mileage

07/09/2010

06/13/2011 23,478

03/01/2012 29,011

03/01/2012

03/08/2012

Globe Motor Car
Company

Fairfield, NJ
973-227-3600
globemotorcar.com

Globe Motor Car
Company

Fairfield, NJ
973-227-3600
globemotorcar.com

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Staten Island, NY

Inspection Co.
New York

New York
Inspection Station

Source

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Staten Island, NY

New York
Inspection Station

Planet Honda

Union, NJ

877-411-8066

planethondanj.com/
42/5.0

1,003 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 15,693 Favorites

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New York

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Staten Island, NY

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/WDBRF40J75F603715

Vehicle serviced
Window(s) checked
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Inspection performed

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle purchase reported

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Passed safety inspect A Back To Top

12/17/2024, 8:40 AM
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07/03/2012 34,077

12/06/2012 35,000

06/25/2013 45,738

10/16/2013

10/17/2013 50,106

10/22/2013 50,492

01/15/2014

50f9

New York
Inspection Station

Planet Honda

Union, NJ

877-411-8066

planethondanj.com/
4.2/5.0

1,003 Verified Reviews

Customer
¥ 15,693 Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

Lynnes Hyundai

Bloomfield, NJ

973-743-5100

lynneshyundai.com
4.0/5.0

320 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 5,508 Favorites

Lynnes Hyundai

Bloomfield, NJ

973-743-5100

lynneshyundai.com
4.0/5.0

320 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 5,508 Favorites

; gg)l’z)
New Jersey

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bloomfield, NJ
Title #DA20132950848

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West New York, NJ

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/WDBRF40J75F603715

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

% 0il and filter changed

Tire(s) balanced

Two tires balanced

Air filter replaced

Tire condition and pressure checked

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order
to prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

Dealer took registration of this vehicle
Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Vehicle color noted as Tan

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Tan

A Back To Top
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01/18/2014 50,511

Owner 3

Purchased: 2014

Date Mileage

02/19/2014

02/22/2014 50,943

01/15/2015

03/31/2015

06/30/2015

11/20/2015

03/18/2016

01/20/2017

Lynnes Hyundai

Bloomfield, NJ

973-743-5100

lynneshyundai.com
4.0/5.0

320 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 5,508 Favorites

Source

New Jersey

Motor Vehicle Dept.

West New York, NJ

Title #6D20140500972

Hi-Five

Newark, NJ

973-482-2700
46/5.0

152 Verified Reviews

@ 321 Customer Favorites

New Jersey

Motor Vehicle Dept.

West New York, NJ

New Jersey

Motor Vehicle Dept.

West New York, NJ

New Jersey

Motor Vehicle Dept.

West New York, NJ

New Jersey

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Jersey City, NJ

New Jersey

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Jersey City, NJ

New Jersey

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Jersey City, NJ

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/WDBRF40J75F603715

Vehicle sold

Personal Vehicle
5,649 mi/yr

Comments

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Tan

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Tan

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Tan

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Tan

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Tan

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Tan

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Tan

A Back To Top
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01/19/2018 New Jersey Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Vehicle color noted as Tan
Jersey City, NJ
04/04/2018 Virginia Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. Title or registration issued
Hampton, VA Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
05/10/2018 Baum's Service Center Vehicle serviced
Norfolk, VA % Emissions or safety inspection
757-627-7387 performed
46/5.0

114 Verified Reviews
' 85 Customer Favorites

05/10/2018 80,703 Virginia Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station
06/22/2018 Mercedes-Benz USA LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #16V081

Recall #2018060011 MY:
2005-2010Models: C-Class, SLK-
Class, ML-Glass, R-ClassRecall Title/
Topic: Takata PG5, Phase 1Lau
Status: Remedy Available

Click here or call 1-800-367-6372 to
locate an authorized Mercedes-Benz
dealer near you to obtain more
information about this recall

©® Learn more about this recall

Description: Mercedes-Benz USA has decided that a defect, which relates to motor
vehicle safety, exists in certain Model Year 2005 2007 C-Class, 2007-2008 SLK-Class,
2009-2010 ML-Class, 2009-2010 R-Class and 2009-2010 GL-Class vehicles. Our records
indicate that your vehicle is included in the affected population of vehicles. Remedy parts
are now available for your vehicle.

Your driver-side airbag is affected by this recall based on the defect decision of TK
Holdings, Inc. (Takata). Under certain circumstances during a crash that necessitates
frontal airbag deployment, the defect in your driver-side airbag inflator may cause the
airbag to explode during airbag deployment and could result in sharp metal fragments
striking the driver or other occupants, possibly causing serious injury or death.

Remedy: An authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer will replace the driver-side airbag module.

06/18/2019 81,000 Virginia Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration updated when owner
Norfolk, VA moved the vehicle to a new location

A Back To Top
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06/21/2019 Virginia Failed safety inspection
Inspection Station

06/21/2019 Baum's Service Center Vehicle serviced
Norfolk, VA Emissions or safety inspection
757-627-7387 performed

46/5.0

114 Verified Reviews
' 85 Customer Favorites

06/28/2019 Virginia Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station

04/27/2020 Virginia Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Norfolk, VA

06/25/2020 Mercedes-Benz USA LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued

NHTSA #19V918
Recall #2020040011
Status: Remedy Available

Click here or call 1-800-367-6372 to
locate an authorized Mercedes-Benz
dealer near you to obtain more
information about this recall

©® Learn more about this recall

Description: Mercedes-Benz AG ("MBAG"), the manufacturer of Mercedes-Benz vehicles,
has determined that on certain Model Year ("MY") 01-11 C-Class (203 platform), CLK-
Class (209 platform), E-Class (211 platform) and CLS-Class (219 platform) vehicles, the
bonding between the glass panel and the sliding roof frame might not meet
specifications. In this case, the adhesion of the bonding could deteriorate gradually over
time. If the bonding adhesion were to deteriorate, the durability requirements might not be
met which could lead to a separation of the glass panel from the vehicle. A displaced
panel could increase the risk of a potential crash or injury for other road users.

In this case, the adhesion of the bonding could deteriorate gradually over time. If the
bonding adhesion were to deteriorate, the durability requirements might not be met which
could lead to a separation of the glass panel from the vehicle. A displaced panel could
increase the risk of a potential crash or injury for other road users.

Remedy: MBUSA will conduct a voluntary recall. An authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer will
check the glass panel bonding on the affected vehicles and replace the sliding roof, as

necessary.
01/20/2021 Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale
g Hmm, we haven't received any information on this car since January 2021. Before you
, buy, ask the seller for recent service or repair records.

A Back To Top

LRy

8 of 9 12/17/2024, 8:40 AM



CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2005 MERCEDES-BENZ C... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/WDBRF40J75F603715

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

INGEN x| Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Inspections
Many states or counties require annual or biennial emissions and/or safety inspections. Odometer readings are
collected at the time of the inspection.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: ) facebook.com/CARFAX [ @cArFaxine [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/17/24 7:40:01 AM (CST)

| have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2005 MERCEDES-BENZ
C-CLASS vehicle (VIN: WDBRF40J75F603715), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and
available as of 12/17/24 at 8:40 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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